Illinois law.
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Section 1215.30  Fees 

a)	Application Fees 

	The fee for application for original registration as a non-resident mail order ophthalmic provider shall be $1000. 

b)	Renewal Fees 

	The fee for renewal of a registration of a non-resident mail order ophthalmic provider shall be $1000 per year. 

c)	General Fees 

1)	The fee for issuance of a duplicate registration certification or for the re-issuance of a replacement registration certificate, which has been lost or destroyed, is $50. 

2)	The fee for issuance of a registration certificate with a change of address other than during the renewal period is $50. 

3)	The fee for  the certification of registration for any purpose is $50. 

4)	The fee for a roster of persons registered under the Act is the actual cost of producing the roster. 
